July 2007   Rev 3 1/21
21
STV7710
Vaccum fluorescent display (VFD) driver
Features
■ 96 outputs VFD driver
■ 90 V absolute maximum supply
■ 3.3V/5V compatible logic

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering information STV7710
20/21
11 Ordering information
12 Revision history
Table 13. Order codes
Part number Description
STV7710 Bare die
STV7710/BMP Tested and usawn bump wafer (u=die)
STV7710/WAF Unsawn wafer
STV7710/WP Dice on cavity plate (unit=die)
Table 14. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Mar-2004 1 Initial release.
30-Apr-2004 2 Renamed the document for STV7710/WAF order code.